Disclosure details in relation to approval of Employee Stock Option Scheme 2025: 

S. No. Particulars Description 

a. Brief details of options granted  

The total number of stock options 

proposed to be granted under the ESOS 

2025 shall not exceed 33,19,350 (Thirty 

Three Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Three 

Hundred and Fifty Only) equity shares 

b. Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI 

(SBEB) Regulations, 2021 (if applicable)  

Yes, the ESOS 2025 is in terms of SEBI 

(Share Based Employee Benefits And 

Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 

c. Total number of shares covered by these 

options  

Total number of equity shares covered 

under the Options shall not exceed 

33,19,350 (Thirty Three Lakhs Nineteen 

Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty 

Only) equity shares. 

d. Pricing formula  

The Exercise Price per Option shall be 

determined by the Committee at the time 

of Grant which shall not be less than the 

face value and shall not be more than the 

Market Price of the Share as on the Grant